
Direction: Bath City Centre

81 stops
VIEW LINE SCHEDULE

172 bus Time Schedule
Bath City Centre Route Timetable:

Sunday Not Operational

Monday 07:11 - 21:20

Tuesday 07:11 - 21:20

Wednesday 07:11 - 21:20

Thursday 07:11 - 21:20

Friday Not Operational

Saturday 07:10 - 21:20

172 bus Info
Direction: Bath City Centre
Stops: 81
Trip Duration: 118 min
Line Summary:

The 172 bus line (Bath City Centre) has 2 routes. For regular weekdays, their operation hours are:
(1) Bath City Centre: 07:11 - 21:20(2) Bristol: 07:00 - 19:38
Use the Moovit App to find the closest 172 bus station near you and find out when is the next 172 bus arriving.

172 bus time schedule & line map

Bath City Centre Get The App172

Bus Station, Bristol

Wine Street, Broadmead

Bristol Bridge, Redcliffe

Victoria Street, Redcliffe

Temple Meads Stn, Temple Meads

Bellevue Road, Totterdown

Highgrove Street, Totterdown

Brecknock Road, Totterdown

Beaconsfield Road, Knowle

Greenmore Road, Knowle

Greenleaze, Knowle

Wootton Park, Hengrove

Clive Road, Hengrove

New Fosseway Road, Hengrove

Whitecross Avenue, Hengrove

Gilda Parade, Whitchurch

Saltwell Avenue, Whitchurch Village

The Witheys, Whitchurch Village

Sleep Lane, Whitchurch Village

Norton Lane, Whitchurch Village

Tyning House, Hursley Hill

Gibbet Lane, Hursley Hill

https://moovitapp.com/south_west-2106/lines/172/194472526/7730687/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fen%2Fline-pdf-South_West-2106-1833672-194472526&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Bath%20City%20Centre
https://moovitapp.com/index/api/onelink/3986059930?pid=Web_SEO_Lines-PDF&c=Footer_Button&is_retargeting=true&af_inactivity_window=30&af_click_lookback=7d&af_reengagement_window=7d&GACP=v%3D2%26tid%3DG-27FWN98RX2%26cid%3DGACP_PARAM_CLIENT_ID%26en%3Dinstall%26ep.category%3Doffline%26ep.additional_data%3DGACP_PARAM_USER_AGENT%26ep.page_language%3Den%26ep.property%3DSEO%26ep.seo_type%3DLines%26ep.country_name%3DUnited%2520Kingdom%26ep.metro_name%3DSouth%2520West&af_sub4=SEO_other&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fen%2Fline-pdf-South_West-2106-1833672-194472526&af_sub9=View&af_sub1=2106&af_sub7=2106&deep_link_sub1=2106&deep_link_value=moovit%3A%2F%2Fline%3Fpartner_id%3Dseo%26lgi%3D194472526%26add_fav%3D1&af_dp=moovit%3A%2F%2Fline%3Fpartner_id%3Dseo%26lgi%3D194472526%26add_fav%3D1&af_ad=SEO_other_172_Bath%20City%20Centre_South%20West_View&deep_link_sub2=SEO_other_172_Bath%20City%20Centre_South%20West_View


Belluton Lane, Belluton

Pensford Bridge, Pensford

Hillcrest, Pensford

Whitley Batts

Chelwood House, Chelwood

Featherbed Lane, Clutton

Rogers Close, Clutton

Station Road, Clutton

Cholwell Farm, Cholwell

Paulwood Road, Temple Cloud

Cameley Surgery, Temple Cloud

Temple Bridge Farm, Temple Cloud

Bookbarn, White Cross

Meadow Lea, Hallatrow

Claremont Gardens, Hallatrow

Paper Lane, Paulton

War Memorial, Paulton

Alexandra Park, Paulton

Alpine Road, Winterfield

Paulton Hospital, Winterfield

Phillis Hill Bottom, Thicket Mead

Thicket Mead Rbt, Thicket Mead

Hayes Park Road, Thicket Mead

Orchard Avenue, Midsomer Norton

Pinewood Road, Midsomer Norton

Paulton Road, Midsomer Norton

Somervale School, Midsomer Norton

Town Hall, Midsomer Norton

Norton Hill School, Westfield

Charlton Park, Westfield

Westfield School, Westfield

Westfield Chapel, Westfield

Maple Drive, Radstock

https://moovitapp.com/south_west-2106/lines/172/194472526/7730687/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fen%2Fline-pdf-South_West-2106-1833672-194472526&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Bath%20City%20Centre


Direction: Bristol

80 stops
VIEW LINE SCHEDULE

172 bus Time Schedule
Bristol Route Timetable:

Sunday Not Operational

Monday 07:00 - 19:38

Tuesday 07:00 - 19:38

Wednesday 07:00 - 19:38

Bath College, Radstock

Victoria Hall, Radstock

Smallcombe Road, Clandown

Skinner's Hill, Peasedown St John

Bath Old Road, Peasedown St John

Red Post, Peasedown St John

Braysdown Lane, Peasedown St John

Keel's Hill, Peasedown St John

Eckweek Lane, Peasedown St John

Prince Of Wales, Peasedown St John

White Ox Mead Lane, Dunkerton

Dunkerton Village, Dunkerton

Crossways Park, Dunkerton

Recycling Centre, Odd Down

Mendip Gardens, Odd Down

Oolite Grove, Odd Down

The Beeches, Odd Down

Midford Road, Odd Down

Wayside, Bloomfield

Wellsway, Bloomfield

Devonshire Buildings, Bloomfield

Kipling Avenue, Bear Flat

Bear Flat

Hayesfield Park, Wells Road

St Mary's Buildings, Wells Road

Bus Station, Bath City Centre

Bus Station, Bath City Centre

St Mary's Buildings, Wells Road

Hayesfield Park, Wells Road

https://moovitapp.com/south_west-2106/lines/172/194472526/7730740/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fen%2Fline-pdf-South_West-2106-1833672-194472526&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Bath%20City%20Centre


Thursday 07:00 - 19:38

Friday Not Operational

Saturday 07:57 - 19:35

172 bus Info
Direction: Bristol
Stops: 80
Trip Duration: 118 min
Line Summary:

Bear Flat

Devonshire Buildings, Bloomfield

Wellsway, Bloomfield

Wayside, Bloomfield

Midford Road, Odd Down

The Beeches, Odd Down

Oolite Grove, Odd Down

Combe Hay Lane, Odd Down

Recycling Centre, Odd Down

Crossways Park, Dunkerton

Dunkerton Village, Dunkerton

White Ox Mead Lane, Dunkerton

Prince Of Wales, Peasedown St John

Eckweek Lane, Peasedown St John

Keel's Hill, Peasedown St John

Braysdown Lane, Peasedown St John

Red Post, Peasedown St John

Bath Old Road, Peasedown St John

Skinner's Hill, Peasedown St John

Smallcombe Road, Clandown

Victoria Hall, Radstock

Bath College, Radstock

Maple Drive, Radstock

Westfield Chapel, Westfield

Butchers Close, Westfield

Westfield School, Westfield

Charlton Park, Westfield

Norton Hill School, Westfield

Town Hall, Midsomer Norton

Somervale School, Midsomer Norton

Paulton Road, Midsomer Norton

Pinewood Road, Midsomer Norton

Orchard Avenue, Midsomer Norton

https://moovitapp.com/south_west-2106/lines/172/194472526/7730740/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fen%2Fline-pdf-South_West-2106-1833672-194472526&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Bath%20City%20Centre


Hayes Park Road, Thicket Mead

Thicket Mead Rbt, Thicket Mead

Phillis Hill Bottom, Thicket Mead

Paulton Hospital, Winterfield

Winterfield Close, Winterfield

Alexandra Park, Paulton

Church Lane, Paulton

Paper Lane, Paulton

Claremont Gardens, Hallatrow

Meadow Lea, Hallatrow

Bookbarn, White Cross

Temple Bridge Farm, Temple Cloud

Cameley Surgery, Temple Cloud

Paulwood Road, Temple Cloud

Cholwell Farm, Cholwell

Station Road, Clutton

Rogers Close, Clutton

Featherbed Lane, Clutton

Chelwood House, Chelwood

Whitley Batts

Hillcrest, Pensford

Pensford Bridge, Pensford

Belluton Lane, Belluton

Gibbet Lane, Hursley Hill

Tyning House, Hursley Hill

Sleep Lane, Whitchurch Village

The Witheys, Whitchurch Village

Saltwell Avenue, Whitchurch Village

Gilda Parade, Whitchurch

Whitecross Avenue, Hengrove

New Fosseway Road, Hengrove

Clive Road, Hengrove

Wootton Park, Hengrove



172 bus time schedules and route maps are available in an offline PDF at moovitapp.com. Use the Moovit App to see
live bus times, train schedule or subway schedule, and step-by-step directions for all public transit in South West.
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Greenleaze, Knowle

Greenmore Road, Knowle

Beaconsfield Road, Knowle

Brecknock Road, Totterdown

Highgrove Street, Totterdown

Bellevue Road, Totterdown

Temple Meads Stn, Temple Meads

Victoria Street, Redcliffe

Bristol Bridge, Redcliffe

Wine Street, Broadmead

Bus Station, Bristol


